

Junior Faculty Biomedical Research Association Co-sponsored by URSMD Office for Faculty Development and UR Clinical and Translational Science Institute

Best Practices for Navigating the IRB Review Process Wednesday, January 31, 2024 | 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. | via Zoom

To register: https://forms.gle/17V5dr11ndao683e6

Presented by

Kelly Unsworth, MS, CCRP, CIP

Director, Research Education & Training Office for Human Subject Protocol

Jamie Biear, MPH Institutional Review Board Specialist Office for Human Subject Protection

Please join us for a presentation and Q&A on navigating the Institutional Review Board (IRB) review process. Both of our presenters have previously been engaged in conducting human subject research as study team members and have since shifted to roles in research oversight. Whether you're engaged in clinical research or basic science, come hear about best practices for preparing IRB submissions, working with IRBs and resources available to support study teams.

At the conclusion of the seminar, the participant will be able to:

- 1. Describe the University's Human Research Protection Program
- 2. Summarize best practices for working with Institutional Review Boards
- 3. Identify resources available to support Institution Review Board (IRB) review

The URSMD Junior Faculty Biomedical Research Association (JFBRA) is an academic peer group designed to serve the unique needs of early-stage Ph.D. and M.D. faculty to promote our success in scientific discovery, funding, publications, mentoring, teaching and service to the University of Rochester and the greater Rochester community. For more information or to be added to the JFBRA distribution list, please contact the JFBRA Co-directors or email faculty development@urmc.rochester.edu

JFBRA Leadership Co-Directors

Christopher T. Richardson, MD, PhD

Assistant Professor of Dermatology and Medicine (Rheumatology) Ambulatory Medical Director, Department of Dermatology Katherine K. S. Rieth, MD, MPH, MA

Assistant Professor, Otolaryngology

ACCREDITATION The University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians. CERTIFICATION The University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry designates this live activity for a maximum of 1.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits(s)TM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.